Terms and conditions

- 1. I confirm that I am the legal guardian for the child/children I am registering
- 2. I confirm that the information I have entered is correct. Furthermore, I confirm that I will notify 24th Galway Sea Scouts if any information relating to my child changes.
- 3. I understand that the data collected here will be stored safely on the MyClubFinances servers and accessible only to authorised leaders of the 24th Galway Sea Scouts in order to organise scouting events.
- 4. Completion of this form does not guarantee membership to your child. However, if we cannot provide membership, you will be refunded in full.
- 5. Discounts only apply to scouts in the same family and is applied to the subscriptions not the registration
- 6. I accept that 24th Galway Sea Scouts agree to and are bound by the values and rules of Scouting Ireland.
- 7. I confirm that photos taken at scouting events that contain images of my children can be shared on 24th Galway Sea Scouts website and social media accounts. Images posted are never accompanied by the names of youth members
- 8. I am happy that my email can be used by 24th Galway Sea scouts when organising fundraising events
- 9. I am happy that my email and phone number can be by used by 24th Galway Sea Scouts to organise lift sharing to events